

## COMMUNICATION CONSENT AFFILIATES LIST

Beazer Homes USA, Inc., Beazer Charity Foundation, Inc., Beazer Clarksburg, LLC, Beazer Employee Disaster Assistance Corp., Beazer Fundamental, LLC, Beazer Gain, LLC, Beazer General Services, Inc., Beazer Homes Capital Trust I, Beazer Homes Holdings LLC, Beazer Homes Indiana Holdings Corp., Beazer Homes Indiana LLP, Beazer Homes Investments, LLC, Beazer Homes, LLC, Beazer Homes Sales, Inc., Beazer Homes Texas Holdings, Inc., Beazer Homes Texas, L.P., Beazer Realty Corp., Beazer Realty Los Angeles, Inc., Beazer Realty Services, LLC, BH Building Products, LP, BH Investment Holdings, LLC, BH Procurement Services, LLC, and those without Beazer in their name, such as Charity Title Agency, LLC, Charity Title Group, LLC, Clarksburg Arora LLC, Clarksburg Skylark, LLC, Dove Barrington Development LLC, Gatherings LLC, and Marshfield Land, LLC.

For more information on **Beazer's Privacy Policies**, see our Privacy Policy at <u>beazer.com/privacy</u>, and for California-residents, our California Privacy Policy at <u>beazer.com/californiaprivacy</u>.